
8,902,615

9,246,243

9,579,078

9,769,598

9,697,958

9,844,123

10,017,241

10,121,779

10,224,876

10,337,471

10,426,165

10,371,243

10,361,577

10,383,457

10,410,619

10,414,255

10,354,569

10,384,645

10,422,569

10,486,250

10,515,661

10,540,293

10,468,846

2,466,439

2,590,924

2,731,941

2,793,246

2,839,025

2,954,827

3,037,715

3,086,751

3,164,152

3,238,695

3,292,221

3,283,367

3,265,741

3,270,310

3,276,528

3,279,708

3,282,140

3,304,575

3,295,249

3,304,749

3,312,313

3,318,689

3,313,277

32,043

32,036

32,038

32,021

32,025

32,107

32,066

32,153

32,178

32,143

32,153

32,218

33,818

33,876

33,894

33,873

33,868

33,870

33,805

33,901

34,037

34,022

34,017

34,048

27,868

28,108

28,552

29,051

29,313

29,595

29,914

30,454

31,005

31,514

32,099

30,395

30,473

30,763

31,200

31,521

31,622

31,887

32,503

33,065

33,463

33,919

 Avg. 2009

 Avg. 2010

 Avg. 2011

 Avg. 2012

 Avg. 2013

 Avg. 2014

 Avg. 2015

 Avg. 2016

 Avg. 2017

 Avg. 2018

 Avg. 2019

 Jan.

 Feb.

 Mar.

 Apr.

 May

 June

 July

 Aug.

 Sept.

 Oct.

 Nov.

 Dec.

  98年平均

  99年平均

100年平均

101年平均

102年平均

103年平均

104年平均

105年平均

106年平均

107年平均

108年平均

  　　 1月

  　　 2月

  　　 3月

  　　 4月

  　　 5月

  　　 6月

  　　 7月

  　　 8月

  　　 9月

  　　10月

  　　11月

  　　12月

中華民國 98年至108年

 　　       －按類別分
      表7　歷年來勞工保險平均被保險人數及投保薪資

 單位：人、新台幣元

產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

Industrial workers

 類　　　別

Laborers
Various Insured

總                                             計

Grand Total

 年　(月)　別
Year and Month

 人　　數
Persons

投保薪資
Insurance salary

 人　　數
Persons

投保薪資
Insurance salary



2,720,200

2,858,402

3,010,178

3,121,950

3,164,581

3,217,800

3,295,520

3,360,445

3,436,850

3,498,294

3,550,419

3,546,639

3,509,616

3,512,554

3,524,202

3,523,814

3,523,390

3,575,182

3,559,063

3,573,902

3,580,740

3,595,405

3,580,521

245,232

253,815

262,247

270,565

278,043

285,102

294,307

304,637

315,015

327,083

341,147

334,101

334,060

335,767

336,938

337,822

336,931

340,139

343,340

347,179

349,446

351,128

346,917

371,818

375,089

365,649

370,765

375,855

381,703

395,907

411,295

419,173

432,972

447,767

396,848

446,926

465,030

474,061

474,635

420,877

372,390

432,318

469,098

483,208

484,295

453,513

32,365

32,508

32,584

32,587

32,606

32,608

32,474

32,639

32,724

32,699

32,721

32,748

35,736

35,751

35,815

35,775

35,754

35,827

35,691

35,820

35,871

35,820

35,810

35,937

36,396

34,222

33,510

33,270

33,335

35,492

35,904

35,252

33,777

33,215

33,317

34,377

28,645

28,518

28,779

29,194

29,552

29,928

30,320

31,003

31,573

32,061

32,606

32,812

32,710

32,813

33,196

33,502

33,711

33,943

34,649

35,139

35,412

35,801

31,932

31,842

32,412

33,132

33,381

33,465

33,106

33,188

33,500

33,910

34,260

Since 2009 - 2019

              Insurance by Various Insured Laborer
Table 7  Average Insured Persons and Insurance Salary under Labor

 Unit：person、NT$

 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

cooperative enterprises
nonprofit organizations or

Employees in journalistic, cultural,
 公　司　、　行　號　之　員　工

firms and shops
Workers of commercial

 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

agencies and schools
Employees in government

 人　　數
Persons

投保薪資
Insurance salary

 人　　數
Persons

投保薪資
Insurance salary

 人　　數
Persons

投保薪資
Insurance salary



1,712

1,766

1,829

2,176

2,733

4,454

4,639

4,694

5,033

5,402

5,722

5,739

5,664

5,666

5,640

5,567

5,603

5,660

5,693

5,753

5,818

5,906

5,950

13,580

13,147

13,979

12,716

13,481

14,154

13,969

12,903

12,825

12,212

12,184

8,037

7,677

9,409

12,656

14,273

14,654

15,931

14,865

13,922

14,189

12,344

8,254

25,521

25,508

25,487

25,485

25,449

25,482

25,495

25,475

25,431

25,388

25,341

25,282

13,916

13,958

13,875

13,784

13,756

13,743

13,758

13,763

13,739

13,696

13,712

13,814

32,373

31,587

30,757

29,063

26,544

23,388

23,343

23,671

24,118

24,690

25,444

12,239

12,393

12,936

13,689

13,710

13,754

13,724

13,774

13,809

13,850

13,777

 Avg. 2009

 Avg. 2010

 Avg. 2011

 Avg. 2012

 Avg. 2013

 Avg. 2014

 Avg. 2015

 Avg. 2016

 Avg. 2017

 Avg. 2018

 Avg. 2019

 Jan.

 Feb.

 Mar.

 Apr.

 May

 June

 July

 Aug.

 Sept.

 Oct.

 Nov.

 Dec.

  98年平均

  99年平均

100年平均

101年平均

102年平均

103年平均

104年平均

105年平均

106年平均

107年平均

108年平均

  　　 1月

  　　 2月

  　　 3月

  　　 4月

  　　 5月

  　　 6月

  　　 7月

  　　 8月

  　　 9月

  　　10月

  　　11月

  　　12月

中華民國 98年至108年

 　　       －按類別分(續)
      表7　歷年來勞工保險平均被保險人數及投保薪資

 單位：人、新台幣元

 類　　　別

Laborers
Various Insured

受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

fishing production
Workers employed in

職業訓練機構接受訓練者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in

 年　(月)　別
Year and Month

 人　　數
Persons

投保薪資
Insurance salary

 人　　數
Persons

投保薪資
Insurance salary



2,463,274

2,514,578

2,542,916

2,537,877

2,363,630

2,318,051

2,296,592

2,253,789

2,177,698

2,124,206

2,071,849

2,093,940

2,090,610

2,082,387

2,077,901

2,075,557

2,070,088

2,067,003

2,067,777

2,062,769

2,060,223

2,061,678

2,052,259

290,736

294,486

296,589

296,377

290,228

289,023

289,131

286,701

281,670

275,017

268,244

271,372

270,792

270,200

269,606

269,061

268,519

267,901

267,342

266,886

266,334

265,868

265,045

329,624

344,038

353,753

363,926

370,383

379,009

389,460

400,564

412,460

423,591

436,613

431,200

430,491

432,134

433,087

433,818

432,367

435,864

436,922

441,992

443,390

444,980

443,110

27,887

27,875

27,843

27,854

27,837

27,805

27,924

27,903

27,886

27,892

27,862

27,809

27,831

27,844

27,846

27,834

27,833

27,826

27,922

27,924

27,937

27,930

27,932

27,940

32,265

32,323

32,358

32,341

32,355

32,408

32,370

32,476

32,529

32,507

32,515

32,555

24,177

24,963

25,671

26,180

25,908

26,080

26,302

26,412

26,699

27,175

27,865

21,178

21,820

22,636

23,584

24,124

24,808

25,386

25,856

26,381

27,095

27,883

28,373

28,395

28,656

29,105

29,458

29,783

30,111

30,709

31,300

31,849

32,418

Since  2009 - 2019

              Insurance by Various Insured Laborer (Cont'd)
Table 7  Average Insured Persons and Insurance Salary under Labor

 Unit：person、NT$

 職　　業　　勞　　工

Craft workers

 漁　會　之　甲　類　會　員

fishermen's association
Class A members of

 自　　願　　投　　保　　者

Voluntary insured persons

 人　　數
Persons

投保薪資
Insurance salary

 人　　數
Persons

投保薪資
Insurance salary

 人　　數
Persons

投保薪資
Insurance salary


